

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2206, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A17-0190), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 3, delete "HMONG AND LAO" and insert "SOUTHEAST ASIAN ALLIES"

1.4 Page 1, line 4, delete "Hmong and Lao people" and insert "Southeast Asians"

1.5 Page 1, line 10, delete "Hmong and Lao" and insert "Southeast Asian Allies"

1.6 Amend the title as follows:

1.7 Page 1, line 14, delete "Hmong and Lao" and insert "Southeast Asian Allies"